

Low Bid Summary
Letting Date: June 05, 2024

Letting ID: 20240605

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
983	D214983 TAB 24-25	3	SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION	\$40,000,000.00	\$36,853,000.40	92.13%	-\$3,146,999.60
Letting Totals		3		\$40,000,000.00	\$36,853,000.40	92.13%	-\$3,146,999.60

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	6,000.000	80.00000	480,000.00	115.00000	690,000.00	100.00000	600,000.00
		CY						
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL							
0004	203.03	560.000	90.00000	50,400.00	23.00000	12,880.00	8.00000	4,480.00
		CY						
	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE							
0006	203.24000025	35,380.000	31.00000	1,096,780.00	60.00000	2,122,800.00	60.00000	2,122,800.00
		TON						
	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL							
0008	206.0201	385.000	100.00000	38,500.00	85.00000	32,725.00	120.00000	46,200.00
		CY						
	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION							
0010	206.03	210.000	37.00000	7,770.00	40.00000	8,400.00	30.00000	6,300.00
		LF						
	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION							
0012	209.13	3,220.000	7.00000	22,540.00	4.50000	14,490.00	9.00000	28,980.00
		LF						
	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY							
0014	304.12	2,000.000	145.00000	290,000.00	150.00000	300,000.00	100.00000	200,000.00
		CY						
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2							
0016	402.2502 18	1,650.000	33.00000	54,450.00	32.00000	52,800.00	12.00000	19,800.00
		LF						
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0018	402.90720118	240.000	390.00000	93,600.00	330.00000	79,200.00	500.00000	120,000.00
	WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY F2, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0020	404.0001	8,329.000	85.00000	707,965.00	85.00000	707,965.00	85.00000	707,965.00
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0022	404.0002	4,511.000	85.00000	383,435.00	85.00000	383,435.00	85.00000	383,435.00
	PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0024	404.0003	2,144.000	85.00000	182,240.00	85.00000	182,240.00	85.00000	182,240.00
	LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0026	404.1252	146,480.000	108.00000	15,819,840.00	106.00000	15,526,880.00	110.00000	16,112,800.00
	12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0028	404.1272	11,700.000	123.00000	1,439,100.00	129.00000	1,509,300.00	140.00000	1,638,000.00
	12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0030	404.1979	4,300.000	250.00000	1,075,000.00	303.00000	1,302,900.00	235.00000	1,010,500.00
	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0032	404.3779	4,090.000	200.00000	818,000.00	255.00000	1,042,950.00	130.00000	531,700.00
	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0034	407.0103	1,360.000	65.00000	88,400.00	15.00000	20,400.00	15.00000	20,400.00
	STRAIGHT TACK COAT	GAL						
0036	407.01040009	98,690.000	7.15000	705,633.50	7.00000	690,830.00	8.00000	789,520.00
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL						
0038	418.7603	888,000.000	0.60000	532,800.00	0.25000	222,000.00	0.01000	8,880.00
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0040	490.15	1,317,095.000	3.18000	4,188,362.10	2.70000	3,556,156.50	3.25000	4,280,558.75
	PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY						
0042	490.17011018	12,520.000	9.00000	112,680.00	19.50000	244,140.00	10.00000	125,200.00
	PRODUCTION COLD MICROMILLING	SY						
0044	490.30	49,545.000	10.50000	520,222.50	13.50000	668,857.50	11.50000	569,767.50
	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY						
0046	603.9825 25	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,350.00000	8,100.00
	EXTENSION CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0048	605.1001	115.000	140.00000	16,100.00	63.00000	7,245.00	175.00000	20,125.00
	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	CY						
0050	605.1702	2,500.000	38.00000	95,000.00	17.00000	42,500.00	4.00000	10,000.00
	OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMETER	LF						
0052	605.21015025	7.000	1,200.00000	8,400.00	750.00000	5,250.00	350.00000	2,450.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES	EACH						
0054	610.1402	375.000	180.00000	67,500.00	105.00000	39,375.00	27.00000	10,125.00
	TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	CY						
0056	610.1601	3,360.000	2.00000	6,720.00	2.00000	6,720.00	3.00000	10,080.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE	SY						
0058	619.01	(1)	1,419,106.00000	1,419,106.00	1,430,338.20000	1,430,338.20	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0060	619.04	12.000	250.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	1,200.00
	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	EACH						
0062	619.10010225	690,000.000	0.38000	262,200.00	0.40000	276,000.00	0.38000	262,200.00
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (EPOXY PAINT) 6"	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0064	619.110513	4.000	20,000.00000	80,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	80,000.00
	PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPT EQUIP SPEC, CELL COMM W NTCIP COMPLIANCE	EACH						
0066	619.24	(1)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	490,000.00000	490,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS						
0068	619.96 25	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	EACH						
0070	621.5105 25	141,504.000	2.55000	360,835.20	1.00000	141,504.00	0.80000	113,203.20
	CLEAN, GRADE AND SHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE	LF						
0072	627.5014 08	23,020.000	7.50000	172,650.00	14.50000	333,790.00	4.00000	92,080.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0074	633.15	60.000	1,500.00000	90,000.00	710.00000	42,600.00	95.00000	5,700.00
	REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT	SY						
0076	635.04030225	636,768.000	0.56000	356,590.08	0.60000	382,060.80	0.56000	356,590.08
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF						
0078	637.12 25	24.000	2,500.00000	60,000.00	2,500.00000	60,000.00	2,400.00000	57,600.00
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2	MNTH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	640.25000010	48.000	22.00000	1,056.00	5.50000	264.00	5.25000	252.00
	BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT FOR HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES	LF						
0082	646.0603 25	1,685.000	67.00000	112,895.00	70.00000	117,950.00	67.00000	112,895.00
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	EACH						
0084	646.0626 25	22.000	142.00000	3,124.00	157.00000	3,454.00	140.00000	3,080.00
	INSTALL MILE MARKERS	EACH						
0086	646.50 25	1,670.000	12.00000	20,040.00	10.00000	16,700.00	11.50000	19,205.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH						
0088	649.01	566,016.000	0.26000	147,164.16	0.45000	254,707.20	0.40000	226,406.40
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	LF						
0090	653.1010	8,504.000	85.00000	722,840.00	85.00000	722,840.00	85.00000	722,840.00
	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	QU						
0092	680.52080325	210.000	25.00000	5,250.00	8.50000	1,785.00	40.00000	8,400.00
	1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	LF						
0094	680.54	275.000	30.00000	8,250.00	22.00000	6,050.00	70.00000	19,250.00
	INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Line No / Item ID				(1) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0096	680.5840 25	8.000	2,525.00000	20,200.00	2,100.00000	16,800.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00	
	PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION	EACH							
0098	680.5860 25	8.000	2,425.00000	19,400.00	2,100.00000	16,800.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00	
	PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR ASPHALT OVERLAY INSTALLATION	EACH							
0100	680.71	300.000	12.00000	3,600.00	4.50000	1,350.00	6.25000	1,875.00	
	SHIELDED LEAD-IN CABLE	LF							
0102	685.1106 25	52,320.000	0.58000	30,345.60	0.60000	31,392.00	0.58000	30,345.60	
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF							
0104	685.1206 25	17,575.000	0.58000	10,193.50	0.60000	10,545.00	0.58000	10,193.50	
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF							
0106	685.1306 25	13.000	105.00000	1,365.00	110.00000	1,430.00	100.00000	1,300.00	
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS	EACH							
0108	685.1406 25	1.000	500.00000	500.00	440.00000	440.00	425.00000	425.00	
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	685.1707 25	353,760.000	0.57000	201,643.20	0.60000	212,256.00	0.57000	201,643.20
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF						
0112	685.1708 25	283,008.000	0.57000	161,314.56	0.60000	169,804.80	0.57000	161,314.56
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF						
0114	697.03	1,660,000.000	1.00000	1,660,000.00	1.00000	1,660,000.00	1.00000	1,660,000.00
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC						
0116	698.04	281,000.000	1.00000	281,000.00	1.00000	281,000.00	1.00000	281,000.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						
0118	698.05	112,000.000	1.00000	112,000.00	1.00000	112,000.00	1.00000	112,000.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						
0120	698.06	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						
0122	699.04 25	(1)	1,417,000.00000	1,417,000.00	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,560,000.00000	1,560,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$36,853,000.40		\$37,735,500.00		\$40,568,404.79
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$36,853,000.40		\$37,735,500.00		\$40,568,404.79

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 24-25 - 1R MILL AND INLAY - MP 351.4 - MP 378.20

Contract Item Totals	\$36,853,000.40	\$37,735,500.00	\$40,568,404.79
Contract Time Totals			
Contract Grand Totals	\$36,853,000.40	\$37,735,500.00	40,568,404.79

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1088501

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	203.02 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	6,000.000	75.00000	80.00000 CY	450,000.00	480,000.00	106.67%	30,000.00
0004	203.03 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	560.000	50.00000	90.00000 CY	28,000.00	50,400.00	180.00%	22,400.00
0006	203.24000025 SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	35,380.000	25.00000	31.00000 TON	884,500.00	1,096,780.00	124.00%	212,280.00
0008	206.0201 TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	385.000	150.00000	100.00000 CY	57,750.00	38,500.00	66.67%	-19,250.00
0010	206.03 CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	210.000	100.00000	37.00000 LF	21,000.00	7,770.00	37.00%	-13,230.00
0012	209.13 SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	3,220.000	7.60000	7.00000 LF	24,472.00	22,540.00	92.11%	-1,932.00
0014	304.12 SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	2,000.000	100.00000	145.00000 CY	200,000.00	290,000.00	145.00%	90,000.00
0016	402.2502 18 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT	1,650.000	10.00000	33.00000 LF	16,500.00	54,450.00	330.00%	37,950.00
0018	402.90720118 WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY F2, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	240.000	430.00000	390.00000 TON	103,200.00	93,600.00	90.70%	-9,600.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1088501

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0020	404.0001 PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	8,329.000	85.00000	85.00000 QU	707,965.00	707,965.00	100.00%	0.00
0022	404.0002 PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	4,511.000	85.00000	85.00000 QU	383,435.00	383,435.00	100.00%	0.00
0024	404.0003 LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	2,144.000	85.00000	85.00000 QU	182,240.00	182,240.00	100.00%	0.00
0026	404.1252 12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	146,480.000	105.00000	108.00000 TON	15,380,400.00	15,819,840.00	102.86%	439,440.00
0028	404.1272 12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	11,700.000	100.00000	123.00000 TON	1,170,000.00	1,439,100.00	123.00%	269,100.00
0030	404.1979 19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	4,300.000	185.00000	250.00000 TON	795,500.00	1,075,000.00	135.14%	279,500.00
0032	404.3779 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	4,090.000	185.00000	200.00000 TON	756,650.00	818,000.00	108.11%	61,350.00
0034	407.0103 STRAIGHT TACK COAT	1,360.000	6.00000	65.00000 GAL	8,160.00	88,400.00	1083.33%	80,240.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1088501

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0036	407.01040009 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	98,690.000	7.00000	7.15000 GAL	690,830.00	705,633.50	102.14%	14,803.50
0038	418.7603 ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	888,000.000	0.65000	0.60000 LF	577,200.00	532,800.00	92.31%	-44,400.00
0040	490.15 PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	1,317,095.000	3.50000	3.18000 SY	4,609,832.50	4,188,362.10	90.86%	-421,470.40
0042	490.17011018 PRODUCTION COLD MICROMILLING	12,520.000	10.00000	9.00000 SY	125,200.00	112,680.00	90.00%	-12,520.00
0044	490.30 MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	49,545.000	6.00000	10.50000 SY	297,270.00	520,222.50	175.00%	222,952.50
0046	603.9825 25 EXTENSION CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM	6.000	1,500.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	9,000.00	12,000.00	133.33%	3,000.00
0048	605.1001 UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	115.000	125.00000	140.00000 CY	14,375.00	16,100.00	112.00%	1,725.00
0050	605.1702 OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMETER	2,500.000	20.00000	38.00000 LF	50,000.00	95,000.00	190.00%	45,000.00
0052	605.21015025 PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES	7.000	600.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	4,200.00	8,400.00	200.00%	4,200.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1088501

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0054	610.1402 TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	375.000	160.00000	180.00000 CY	60,000.00	67,500.00	112.50%	7,500.00
0056	610.1601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE	3,360.000	3.00000	2.00000 SY	10,080.00	6,720.00	66.67%	-3,360.00
0058	619.01 BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	(1)	2,730,000.00000	1,419,106.00000 LS	2,730,000.00	1,419,106.00	51.98%	-1,310,894.00
0060	619.04 TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	12.000	400.00000	250.00000 EACH	4,800.00	3,000.00	62.50%	-1,800.00
0062	619.10010225 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (EPOXY PAINT) 6"	690,000.000	0.50000	0.38000 LF	345,000.00	262,200.00	76.00%	-82,800.00
0064	619.110513 PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPT EQUIP SPEC, CELL COMM W NTCIP COMPLIANCE	4.000	12,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	48,000.00	80,000.00	166.67%	32,000.00
0066	619.24 NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	(1)	995,000.00000	180,000.00000 LS	995,000.00	180,000.00	18.09%	-815,000.00
0068	619.96 25 SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	1.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	15,000.00	300.00%	10,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1088501

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0070	621.5105 25 CLEAN, GRADE AND SHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE	141,504.000	14.00000	2.55000 LF	1,981,056.00	360,835.20	18.21%	-1,620,220.80
0072	627.5014 08 CUTTING PAVEMENT	23,020.000	5.00000	7.50000 LF	115,100.00	172,650.00	150.00%	57,550.00
0074	633.15 REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT	60.000	100.00000	1,500.00000 SY	6,000.00	90,000.00	1500.00%	84,000.00
0076	635.04030225 RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	636,768.000	0.80000	0.56000 LF	509,414.40	356,590.08	70.00%	-152,824.32
0078	637.12 25 ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2	24.000	3,000.00000	2,500.00000 MNTH	72,000.00	60,000.00	83.33%	-12,000.00
0080	640.25000010 BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT FOR HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES	48.000	5.00000	22.00000 LF	240.00	1,056.00	440.00%	816.00
0082	646.0603 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	1,685.000	85.00000	67.00000 EACH	143,225.00	112,895.00	78.82%	-30,330.00
0084	646.0626 25 INSTALL MILE MARKERS	22.000	170.00000	142.00000 EACH	3,740.00	3,124.00	83.53%	-616.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1088501

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0086	646.50 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	1,670.000	12.00000	12.00000 EACH	20,040.00	20,040.00	100.00%	0.00
0088	649.01 MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	566,016.000	0.65000	0.26000 LF	367,910.40	147,164.16	40.00%	-220,746.24
0090	653.1010 PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	8,504.000	85.00000	85.00000 QU	722,840.00	722,840.00	100.00%	0.00
0092	680.52080325 1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	210.000	10.00000	25.00000 LF	2,100.00	5,250.00	250.00%	3,150.00
0094	680.54 INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	275.000	15.00000	30.00000 LF	4,125.00	8,250.00	200.00%	4,125.00
0096	680.5840 25 PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION	8.000	2,700.00000	2,525.00000 EACH	21,600.00	20,200.00	93.52%	-1,400.00
0098	680.5860 25 PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR ASPHALT OVERLAY INSTALLATION	8.000	2,700.00000	2,425.00000 EACH	21,600.00	19,400.00	89.81%	-2,200.00
0100	680.71 SHIELDED LEAD-IN CABLE	300.000	2.00000	12.00000 LF	600.00	3,600.00	600.00%	3,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1088501

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0102	685.1106 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	52,320.000	0.45000	0.58000	23,544.00	30,345.60	128.89%	6,801.60
0104	685.1206 25 YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	17,575.000	0.45000	0.58000	7,908.75	10,193.50	128.89%	2,284.75
0106	685.1306 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS	13.000	150.00000	105.00000	1,950.00	1,365.00	70.00%	-585.00
0108	685.1406 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	1.000	500.00000	500.00000	500.00	500.00	100.00%	0.00
0110	685.1707 25 WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	353,760.000	1.00000	0.57000	353,760.00	201,643.20	57.00%	-152,116.80
0112	685.1708 25 YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	283,008.000	1.00000	0.57000	283,008.00	161,314.56	57.00%	-121,693.44
0114	697.03 FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	1,660,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1,660,000.00	1,660,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0116	698.04 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	281,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	281,000.00	281,000.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214983

Letting Date: June 05, 2024

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1088501

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0118	698.05	112,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	112,000.00	112,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0120	698.06	1,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0122	699.04 25	(1)	1,538,178.95000	1,417,000.00000	1,538,178.95	1,417,000.00	92.12%	-121,178.95
	MOBILIZATION			LS				
Section Totals:					\$40,000,000.00	\$36,853,000.40	92.13%	-\$3,146,999.60
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$40,000,000.00	\$36,853,000.40	92.13%	-\$3,146,999.60
Contract Total Plus Time								

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214983 **Project(s):** B53082 **Letting:** 20240605

Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1			
680.5860 25	8.000	2,425.00000	2,100.00000	5,000.00000
680.71	300.000	12.00000	4.50000	6.25000
685.1106 25	52,320.000	0.58000	0.60000	0.58000
685.1206 25	17,575.000	0.58000	0.60000	0.58000
685.1306 25	13.000	105.00000	110.00000	100.00000
685.1406 25	1.000	500.00000	440.00000	425.00000
685.1707 25	353,760.000	0.57000	0.60000	0.57000
685.1708 25	283,008.000	0.57000	0.60000	0.57000
697.03	1,660,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000
698.04	281,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000
698.05	112,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000
698.06	1,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000
699.04 25	1.000 LS	1,417,000.00000	1,400,000.00000	1,560,000.00000
Contract Item Totals:		\$36,853,000.40	\$37,735,500.00	\$40,568,404.79